
Water, Sewer and Garbage Rates 
*Rates according to Ordinance 24-09-01 as of October 17, 2024 

 

Water Rates 

BASE RATES—WATER  
 RESIDENTIAL  COMMERCIAL  
Meter Size  Inside  

City Limits  
Outside  

City Limits  
Inside  

City Limits  
Outside  

City Limits  
⅝″  $16.00   $ 58.00   $ 25.00   $ 76.00 
1″  $24.00   $ 74.00 $ 35.00   $ 96.00  
1.5″  $40.00   $ 106.00 $ 60.00   $ 146.00   
2″  $70.00   $ 166.00 $ 110.00   $ 246.00 
3″  $125.00   $ 276.00 $ 170.00   $ 366.00 
4″  $175.00   $ 376.00   $ 230.00   $ 486.00 
6″  $225.00   $ 476.00   $ 300.00   $ 626.00 
8″  $300.00   $ 626.00  $ 500.00   $ 1,026.00   
10″  $450.00   $ 926.00  $ 600.00   $ 1,226.00   

 

 VOLUMETRIC RATE PER THOUSAND GALLONS—WATER   
Customer Class  0—10,000  10,001—

24,999  
25,000—
49,999  

50,000+   

Residential  $ 4.51 $ 5.20 $ 6.15  $ 7.30  
Commercial  6.27   7.30   8.73   10.45  
Man-camp  8.02   9.40   11.30   13.60 
Government  5.39   6.25   7.44   8.88 
Yard/Irrigation 4.86    5.62    6.67     7.93 
Residential (Outside) 8.02   9.40   11.30   13.60 
Commercial (outside) 11.53   13.60   16.45   19.90 
Wellfield/bulk Treated 
Bulk Water sales up to 1 
million gallons 

18.50 

Wellfield/bulk Treated 
Bulk Water sales over 1 
million gallons 

20.50 

Wellfield/bulk Treated 
Bulk Water sales over 3 
million gallons 

22.50 

Converted Man-camp   18.50   18.50    18.50 
Disabled Veteran Class? 0-3,000 3,001-10,000 10,001-24,999 25,000-49,999 50,000+ 

 $0 $4.51 $5.20 $6.15 $7.30 
 
 



Sewer Rates 

 BASE RATES—SEWER  
WATER METER SIZE  SEWER BASE RATE  

⅝″  $   20.00  
1″  23.71  
2″  75.69  
3″  142.00  
4″  236.71  
6″  473.29  
8″  757.29  
10″  1,088.71  

 

VOLUMETRIC RATE PER THOUSAND GALLONS—SEWER  
 RESIDENTIAL  
Customer Class  5,001—15,000 15,001—24,999 25,000+ 
Residential  $ 4.20 $ 4.20 $ 4.20 
Commercial  5.25 5.25 5.25 
Man-camp  8.40 8.40 8.40 
Government  6.30 6.30 6.30 
Reeves County Detention 
Center  

4.30 5.39 6.72 

Residential (Outside)  8.40 8.40 8.40 
Commercial (Outside)  10.50 10.50 10.50 
Converted man-camp    
Senior, Disabled-Veteran, 
Disabled* 

$ 4.20 $ 4.20 $ 4.20 

*With Proper documentation 

Garbage Rates 

 



General Water Service Fees 
Account setup fee  $25.00  (nonrefundable)  
Late payment fee  $10.00   
Reconnection fee  $40.00   
Account transfer fee  $25.00   
Meter/radio tampering  $150.00  First offense  
Meter/radio tampering  $500.00  Each subsequent offense  
Damage to radio or meter  Actual cost of replacement + 25% penalty  
Water theft  $500.00 fine + cost of estimated water at bulk water rates.  

 

 DEPOSIT RATES FOR ⅝″ WATER METERS  
Customer Class    Per  

Residential  $ 75.00  Residence  
Commercial   250.00  Building  
   

 DEPOSIT RATES FOR ALL OTHER WATER METERS  
Water Meter Size   
 1″  $ 350.00  
2″  750.00  
3″  1,500.00  
4″  2,500.00  
6″  4,500.00  
8″  6,500.00  
10″  9,000.00  

 

Removal and replacement of a failed existing ⅝″—
¾″ residential water service  

$250.00   

 Unpaved Paved* 
Removal and replacement of a failed sewer service  $250.00  $500.00  

* Plus cost of pavement restoration.  

Meter Set Fee 
Water Meter Size  Rate  
⅝″—¾″  $ 450.00  
1″  550.00  
2″  1,000.00  
3″ +  Actual Cost + 10%  

 

Tap Fees (plus street repair or road bore, as needed) 
Water Meter Size  Rate  
⅝″—¾″  $ 750.00  
1″  1,000.00  
2″  1,500.00  
3″ +  Actual Cost + 10%  



 

 Sewer Tap Size  Rate  
4″ located in unpaved alley  $ 400.00  
4″ located in pavement  800.00  
6″ and larger  1,000.00  
Manhole  At Cost + 10%  

 

 

 

 


